## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA O/O THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT DISTRICT HOSPITAL, NORTH TRIPURA, DHARMANAGAR

msdhnorth@gmail.com

F.No.20(2)/NHM/MS/DH/DMR/2020

Date: 24/03/2020

24/3/2020

## **CORRIGENDUM**

The last date of dropping of Tender for supplying of Medicine Drugs & Consumable for the year 2020-21 under District Hospital, Dharmanagar North Tripura invited vide Tender Ref. F.No.20(2)/NHM/MS/DH/DMR/2020 dated Dharmanagar 13/03/2020 is hereby extended up to 15/04/2020, 5:30 pm instead of 27/03/2020 on account at COVID -19 epidemic and the bides will be open 17/04/2020 at 12.00 noon .

All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

Medical Superintendent District Hospital Dharmanagar North Tripura

## Copy to:-

- I) The Director, Directorate of Information Technology Govt. of Tripura Agartala, West Tripura for information and necessary action.
- II) The Director, Information Cultural Affairs Govt. of Tripura Gandhighat, Agartala, West Tripura

for information and necessary action.

- III) The District Information Associates NIC ,Dharmanagar, North Tripura for information and necessary action.
- IV) The Senior Information Officer Information Cultural Affairs Dharmanagar, North Tripura for information and necessary action.

Way 103/2020

Medical Superintendent District Hospital
Dharmanagar North Tripura